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Ability Grouping
Incorporating Ability Grouping In Sn

Do you incorporate some form of ability grouping at your school or in your classroom? If so, what
type of grouping is most frequently used at your school?

No, my school doesn't Students are grouped
use any form of abilit asa class by ability for
grouping.

Students are grouped
diversely for most of
the school day, but
regrouped according
to ability for one or
two subjects.

In-class grouping -
ability based groups
are formed within the
classroom for certain
subjects.

Students
by ability rath

age (non-graded
instruction) and reading instruction

allowed to progress at (commonly referred to
N=905 their own rate. as "The Joplin Plan".)



Ability Grouping
Incorporating Ability Grouping in S

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about ability grouping?

Strongly Agree m Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree m Disagree m Strongly Disagree

Ability grouping allows teachers to focus instruction more closely on the ;
Y grouping y 27% S 11%

needs of each child. ¢ EILY(W O/0f

Grouping students of similar abilities is necessary to keep hi hachiévers 9
ping Y to keep hig T o BETORN 14% i

challenged and motivated.

Ability grouping allows for more intense instruction of special needs
s ’ o 17% G 1% At

children which can outweigh the benefits of inclusion or mainstreami

7 o,
Online instruction is a way of maintaining classroom diversity while at °
4 " Y (A 30% Y

same time allowing students to advance at their own pace.

The goals of NCLB have made ability grouping for higher achievinglgty _ 32% #’
0 o ()

students a low priority.

Ability grouping can prevent poor self-esteem of lower achieving stude rﬁry _ 23%
0 (1] (1] . D

by not comparing their work to that of higher achieving students. | === St

The Group label is a self-fulfilling prophecy; students internalize the laig% NS 20NN 28% Y 6%
Grouping Womsn: LAl o Know g ety © it * AT
()

students.

Ability grouping is obsol et2¢fli#%H c e 28%o0 wl | A7T% : t

Ability grouping results in racial segregation of students. Toleranceg o _
N=896 understanding of races is less likely to occur. _ 20% ” 41%




Ability Grouping
Managing Differentiated InstrL-

Have you developed a differentiated instruction plan for your classroom?

84%
Yes, | currently use some No - | don't use No - I'm plannning on Am not familiar with  N/A - does not apply to me
form of differentiated differentiated instruction incorporating differentiated instruction
instruction differentiated instruction
N=905 in the future
How easy or difficult is it to manage differentiated instruction?
26% believe differentiated
instruction is either difficult
or very difficult to manage.
34%
[v) o,
5o 9% 16% 10% 17% 9%
Very Easy Easy Somewhat Easy Neither Easy norSomewhat Difficult Difficult Very Difficult

Difficult

N=848



Ability Grouping
Ability Grouping Ove-

By using a seven point scale, please indicate if you believe ability grouping is beneficial to students
or if it should be avoided completely?

1% 4% 6% 16% 27% 26% 20%
| | | | | | | |
[ 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 |
Avoid Beneficial
N=897 Comvp|lete|y to Students

Based on your own experiences, what do you see as the key advantages or key disadvantages of
ability grouping?

Advantages of Ability Grouping 61% 571 educators responded
All students are challenged and paced appropriately 28% with 762 comments
Allows teachers to focus on particular needs of students 19%

Ability grouping is beneficial but shouldn't be the only form of instruction 5% % of Comments
Very important for upper level classes like physics, calculus, and AP classes 3%

Especially important for reading 3%

Ability grouping helps to motive students 2%

Especially helpful for elementary students 1%

Higher level students don't always work well with lower level students 0.4%

Disadvantages of Ability Grouping 39%

Students need to learn from everyone regardless of ability 10%

The Group stigma: poor self-esteem for low achievers / elitist attitude for high achievers 8%

Not enough time to teach all groups / Grouping requires extra planning time 7%

Groups have to be fluid and flexible to be effective 7%

Ability groups benefit high achievers but diverse classrooms benefit low achievers 4%

Grouping lower achieving students together creates behavioral problems 2%

Grouping is good for low achievers but doesn't benefit high achievers 1%




Ability Grouping
Ability Grouping in Schb@lg Grade Level Taught®

Do you incorporate some form of ability grouping at your school or in your classroom? If so, what type of
grouping is most frequently used at your school?

T Elementary Middle School High School Other
Y N=371 N=186 N=243 N=110

Students are grouped as a class by ability for all subjects 5% 5% 11% 9%

Studen'ts are gr.o.uped diversely for mqst of the school day, but regrouped 350 49% 36% 34%

according to ability for one or two subjects.

Students are g']Irouped d_|versel3l/' except for reading instruction (commonly 11% 206 3% 7%

referred to as "The Joplin Plan".)

Students are grouped by ::_1b|||ty rather than age (non-graded instruction) and 1% 1% 5% 206

allowed to progress at their own rate.

In-cla_ss grouping - ability based groups are formed within the classroom for 42% 2704 2204 339

certain subjects.

No, my school doesn't use any form of ability grouping. 6% 15% 24% 15%

By using a seven point scale, please indicate if you believe ability grouping is beneficial to students or if it should

i ?
be avoided completely. Ability grouping is viewed a little less favorably among middle

school teachers than elementary or high school teachers.

49%
Elementary 2% 3% 5% 13% 29% 27%/39;\ 22%
Middle School 1% 5% 8% 19% 27% 24% . 15%
- (1]
High School 1% 5% 4% 15% 27% 26% O 22%
40%
Other 2% 7% 8% 20% 22% 24% T 16%
| | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Avoid Beneficial

Completely to Students



Favorite Web Sites
Websites for School Supplies, Sharing ldeas, and Lesso-

When you’re browsing the Internet, what are your favorite websites for ...?

Amazon.com 52% Facebook 66% Edhelper.com 50%
Orientaltrading.com 39% Pinterest 36% Discovery.com 49%
Reallygoodstuff.com 35% Educator bulletin boards 16% TeachNet.com 45%
Walmart.com 33% Blogs 14% UnitedStreaming.com 42%
Lakeshorelearning.com 28% LinkedIn 13% PBS 39%
Target.com 27% Twitter 12% CNN.com 30%
Officedepot.com 21% WikiEducator 12% Scholastic.com 17%
Store.Schoolspecialty.com 17% N=589 Lessonplanpage.com 16%
Discountschoolsupply.com 13% AtoZTeacherStuff.com 15%
Teacherssupply.com 9% Educationworld.com 13%
Best Buy.com 9% Reacheverychild.com 1%
SchoolSupplies.net 6% N=765

Homeroomteacher.com 3%

Dicksportinggoods.com 1%

N=818



Favorite Web Sites
Websites for School Supplies, Sharing ldeas, and Lesson

Other Websites Teachers Mentioned (Mentioned by more than 1% of Educators)

Staples.com
Scholastic.com
eBay.com

Office Max

Dollar Tree

Dollar Store
Michaels.com
Mardel's

Walmart

Barnes and Noble
Joanns.com

Target
HobbyLobby.com
Teachers' Discovery
Teacherspayteachers.com
Carson-Dellosa

Dickblick.com
Dollar General

Nasco.com
Quill.com
School Box

School Specialty

Classroomdirect.com
Craigslist

Learning Resources
Office Depot
Pinterest.com
SamsClub.com

Big Lots
DonorsChoose,org
Edhelper.com

Evan Moor
FlinnScientific.com
Forteachersonly.com
History.com
JWPepper.com

Lake Shore Learning
Mindware

Socialstudies.com

United Art and
Education

US Toys
Westmusic.com
Amazon

Book stores

Edmodo
Proteacher

School / Classroom /
District blogs

Teachers.net
Learning Connection
GoogleDocs

Black Board

Discovery Educators
Network

Dropbox
Google / Search engine
Moodle

AP US Government

AtoZteacherstuff.com
Classroom freebies.com
DonorsChoose.org
Edublogs.org

Nbc

Ncte

NEA

Pinterest

ProjectShare

Scholastic.com

Shared board
Simplek12.net

Teachers Pay Teachers

teachertube.com
Wordpress

Ning

ACTE

ASCA

ASCD
Blendedschools.com
Building Shutterfly

California Reading
Association

Classroom connect
Collaborizeclassroom.com
Communicator

CTA

DOE

Ed Reach.org

Education Nation
Education.com

Edutopia

EdWeb

Enchanted Learning

Brain Pop

Safari Montage

Thinkfinity

Super Teacher Worksheets AVID weekly

HistoryChannel.com
You Tube

ABC Teach

NCTM

Reading Ato Z
SMART Exchange.com
Teachers Pay Teachers
Pinterest.com
Promeathen Planet
Read Write Think
Science Spot

Mailbox

P E Central

Teacher Tube

Gilder Lehrman
National Geographic
Starfall

BBC

Kuta software

Choice Literacy
Edmodo

Kathy Schrock

Khan Academy
Library of Congress
Mathworld

NASA Homepage
Phschool

Proteacher

Pudue University OWL
Scholastic Magazine
Twitter

Uen.org

A & E Television Network
A to Z reading
Acellerated Reader
Adaptedlearning.net
Ap college board

Apples4teacher.com



Favorite Websites

Pinteresn

How familiar are you with the social media Are you a member of
website Pinterest? Pinterest?
51% Yes, am currently
Memb
17% 9% 23% 68% a Member

m No, but am on
their waiting List

Very Familiar Familiar Somewhat Not Familiar

Familiar
No, have never

been a Member

N=893

N=895

How helpful has Pinterest been to you in
organizing educational information, sharing

Do you use Pinterest primarily for ) . )
y P y ideas, and communicating with other

yourself or for teaching purposes?*

educators?*
45% 44%
0,
26% 26% 32%
Mostly for personal Use About equally divided  Mostly for teaching Very Helpful Helpful Somewhat Helpful Not Helpful
between personal use Purposes
and teaching Purposes
N=270

N=276
*Only includes those who uskinterest



Favorite Websites

How familiar are you with the social media
website Pinterest?

51% Very Familiar / Familiar
o
9% 26% 16%
° 7%
30 and 31-40 41-50 51-65 +65
Younger

30 and Younger 31-40 41-50 51-65 +65
N=53 N=281 N=192 N=309 N=29

Do you use Pinterest primarily for
yourself or for teaching purposes?*

30 and Younger m 31-40 © 41-50 m51-65 m+65

0,
54% 869" 25
4294*” 30943% 8294054

Mostly for personal About equally divided Mostly for teaching
Use between personal use Purposes
and teaching Purposes

Pinterest Age Group Resun

Are you a member of

Pinterest?
o m Am a Member / Am on Waiting List
51% 37% .y
30 and 31-40 41-50 51-65 +65
Younger

How helpful has Pinterest been to you in
organizing educational information, sharing
ideas, and communicating with other
educators?*

Very Helpful / Helpful

61% o 57% 60%
>2% 44%
30 and 31-40 41-50 51-65 65
Younger

*Only includes those who ugnterest



eDelivery
Document Delivery and crﬂ

Do you receive documents electronically for any of the following types of accounts?

Receive all documents electronically m Receive some documents electronically © Receive all documents in the mail

50% 61%
(1]
39%36% 34ty45% 9 38%39% 43%42%
25% 100 0 31 A 24% 24%
- 0 B I = B
Bank statements Pharmacy statements~inancial statements Credit card Insurance premium Utility bills such as
N=815 or drug prescriptions from an investment statements notices electricity, cable or
- company satellite TV, or

phone/cell phone

Did you have a choice about whether or not you would receive these documents electronically or
through the regular mail?

0 Yes, | chose electronic delivery m No, | didn't have a choice
83% 79%
59% 69%
o, (1]
52% 48y 41% 51% 49%
31%
B |
Bank statements Pharmacy statementsFinancial statements Credit card Insurance premium  Utility bills such as
or drug prescriptions from an investment statements notices electricity, cable or
company satellite TV, or

N=579 Only includes those who get documents of these types electronically. phone/cell phone



eDelivery
Do you receive documents electronically for any of the following types of .
accounts? S P Document DeliveAge

Receive All Documents Electronical®’Receive Some Documents Electronica“yReceive All Documents in the Ma

<=30 41% s 20% <=30 38% ez 1%
Bank 31-40 42% E7es 20% Credit Card 31-40 29% - 33% 38%
Statements , ., 43% IS 20% Statements , oo | ore EEE—— 0%
51-65 35% - 33% 32% 51-65 | 17% ST 47%
N=775 +65 | 15% |G 38% N=729 +65 NS 55%
<=30 20% 27 53% <=30 23% Ze%m 51%
Pharmacy 31-40 21% _ 50% Insurance 31-40 16% _ 61%
Statements ;150 |y  EEEEEEEE—S 37% Prem. 41-50 | 19% IENZSEEEE 55%
_ Notices .
51-65 | 18% |NNESZN 46% 51-65 | 10% 26N 64%
N=379 +65 | 15% [IGZIN 38% N=763 +65 | 19% % 70%
<=30 23% I 36% <=30 24% S 27%
Investment .\, | 500 EEEEEE—S 50% Utility Bills 51 10 | 150  eomm— 38%
Company : |
Statements 41-50 21% [NE0ZN 49% 41-50 | 14% NGNS 41%
51-65 | 18% |INNEIZN 50% 51-65 | 12% INEOZN 47%
N=657 +65 | 9% IS 73% N=781 +65 | 8% IS 60%




eDelivery
eDeliverZhoice Age

Did you have a choice about whether or not you would receive Only includes those who get documents o
these documents electronically or through the regular mail? these types electronically.
Type of Document Had a Choice <=30 31-40 41-50 51-65 +65

Yes 79% 85% 82% 83% 71%
Bank Statements No 21% 15% 18% 17% 29%
N=556

Yes 44% 50% 56% 48% 90%
Pharmacy or Prescription No 56% 50% 44% 5206 10%
Statements
N=304

Yes 61% 57% 65% 58% 45%
Financial Statements from an No 39% 43% 350 429 5506
Investment Company
N=413

Yes 87% 76% 88% 74% 50%
Credit Card Statements No 13% 24% 12% 26% 50%
N=457

Yes 56% 47% 55% 52% 43%
Insurance Premiuotices No 44% 53% 45% 48% 57%
N=452

Yes 75% 70% 69% 66% 54%
Utility Bills

N=501 No 25% 30% 31% 34% 46%



eDelivery
eDeliverincentives and Featufes:

Did you receive any type of incentive for agreeing to sign up for e-delivery for these accounts?

88% 93% 92% 92% 91% 90% Non-monetar
Yy
incentives mentioned

Coupons
Discounts on products or!
6% 6% 1% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% services _
. — . p— . — . — . — . — . Money credited to accou
] ) ) ) N ) Waived fee
Bank statements Pharmacy Financial Creditcard  Insurance premiunttility bills such as [~ rree book / travel mug
statements or drug statements from statements notices electricity, cable or | Gitt cards
onlv includes those who prescriptions an investment satellite TV, or Frequent flier miles
y company phone/cell phone Lower interest rate
get documents of these : . . . . Reward points
: Yes, Monetary incentive (includes charitable donations)
types electronically. . ) Name put in drawing for
mYes - Non-mongtary incentive . - monetary reward
N=678 No - Didn't receive any type of incentive

How important were each of the following features to you when you decided to enroll in electronic
delivery?
Very Important = Important Somewhat Important = Not Important
l't's faster and more |[conve3g%ent ENEENNNESOMUNNENE ME/%| ELHPAE
Documents are sometimes downloadabl 23% - 43% 23% [ 10% |
't s environment/ial | 27%f r | conicEEN3g%EomEeNe n ) 25% [ 15% |
Historical documents are stored onlin 22% S 36% 00 25% [ 17% |
l't’s more securle 19% a nEEENg30%sammana i | 31% [ 20% |
Received a monetary incentive  15% IEEISY% N 24% [ 44% |

N=742 Received a non-monetary incentives% 5% 27% L D52% ______________|



eDelivery

Did you receive any type of incentive for agreeing to sign up for e

delivery for these accounts?

Type of Document

Bank Statements
N=648

Pharmacy or Prescription
Statements

N=386

Financial Statements from an
Investment Company

N=523

CreditCard Statements
N=586

Insurance PremiurBtatements
N=509

Utility Bills
N=586

Type of Incentive
Received

Monetary incentive

Non-monetary incentive

Monetary incentive

Norn-monetary incentive

Monetary incentive

Nonmonetary incentive

Monetary incentive

Non-monetary incentive

Monetary incentive

Non-monetary incentive

Monetary incentive

Non-monetary incentive

<=30

12%

2%

0%
6%

3%
3%

3%
3%

0%
5%

5%
2%

eDeliverincentivesAge

Only includes those who get documents o
these types electronically.

31-40

6%

3%

2%
5%

1%
3%

2%
5%

3%
4%

6%
5%

41-50

4%

8%

0%
7%

3%
7%

4%
%

3%
5%

3%
10%

51-65

6%

8%

0%
7%

2%
7%

2%
5%

3%
7%

3%
7%

+65

5%

5%

12%
6%

6%
0%

6%
0%

13%
6%

5%
0%



eDelivery
eDeliverffeaturesAge

Very Important ® Important Somewhat Important m Not Important
<=30 | 27%  eee— 7% B <=30 |z 18% BUVA
It’s 3140 | 26%  memwSavmssm  26% ~ mvym Documentsare 31-40 26% oY 24%  WUVA
environment ) 5,1 9y sswsswwm—— 0% mmrzem  SOMetmes 41-50 | 24% A nsvie—m 21%  WEVE
ally friendly . : . downloadable ] - - ]
N=707 +65 32% IR 11% WV N=693 65+ GII— 21% W
= 1 o A1y % i A <=30 24% B2 15% 1V
It’s faster and  ~ 30 _ 41% 14% &7 Received a . - -
more 31-40 38% s 19% 57 monetary 31-40 | 19% WA%E 21% Y7
convenient  41-50 39% Gy 13% EEZE  incentive 41-50 |12% WEE22vEEE  23% YT/
thanregular 5, o5 | 339% ISRV 18% BNV 51-65 | 12% WEIG%EE  26% T
mail - i
N=705 +65 21% 7 5 Y 17— N=477 65+ 19% 6% 44% | 31% |
<=30 | 20% - 25% 27% [ 27% | <=30 | 12% IERIZEE 12% -7
It’s more T Received a non- T
31-40 22% 30 30% i 18% | 31-40 |7% W29 27% l 54% |
secure than - monetary -
regular mail ~ 41-50 20% N3 0%En 30% i 21% | 41-50 6% NENRAYEEE < 25% T
51-65 | 17% NS0V 32% N 20% | 51-65 3%H0%I 30% |  56% |
N=698 +65 5%V 21% VL N=467 65+ |7% IE20%EN 40% [ 33% |
o <=30 31% I 70T VAN 14% |
Historical 1
31-40 29% N3N 24% 27
documents i
online 51-65 | 15% N3V 29%  EEVEE
N=694 +65 |11% MDY 16% VL




